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Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche 

World Circuit Marco Simoncelli / Misano 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

04. – 06. November 2021 

 



Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 12:10

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:26

1 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:40.605 - - 1:37.720 5

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:36.308 - - 1:37.548 10
2 2 2 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:46.474 10.166 10.166 1:38.742 4
3 2 3 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:47.211 10.903 0.737 1:38.491 5
4 2 4 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:47.573 11.265 0.362 1:38.954 10
5 2 5 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:49.501 13.193 1.928 1:38.815 10
6 2 6 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.321 23.013 9.820 1:39.747 9
7 2 7 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.480 23.172 0.159 1:39.540 14
8 2 8 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.909 23.601 0.429 1:39.684 12
9 2 9 KÄSER Bruno CHE Traum Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:26:45.988 1:09.680 46.079 1:43.182 4

10 2 10 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 5 00:09:51.713 10 Lp. 10 Lp. 1:40.954 4
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Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 12:09

Start : 11:00, Finish flag : 11:26

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:36.308 - - 1:37.548 10
2 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 00:25:40.605 4.297 4.297 1:37.720 5
3 2 2 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:46.474 10.166 5.869 1:38.742 4
4 2 3 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:47.211 10.903 0.737 1:38.491 5
5 2 4 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:47.573 11.265 0.362 1:38.954 10
6 2 5 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:49.501 13.193 1.928 1:38.815 10
7 2 6 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.321 23.013 9.820 1:39.747 9
8 2 7 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.480 23.172 0.159 1:39.540 14
9 2 8 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:25:59.909 23.601 0.429 1:39.684 12

10 2 9 KÄSER Bruno CHE Traum Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:26:45.988 1:09.680 46.079 1:43.182 4

11 2 10 INDERBITZIN Ernst CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 5 00:09:51.713 10 Lp. 10 Lp. 1:40.954 4
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Groupe Porsche GT4 Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 13:34

Start : 11:51, Finish flag : 12:16

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:46.897 - - 1:42.285 10
2 10 2 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:47.597 0.700 0.700 1:42.403 5
3 10 3 GHEZZI Giuseppe ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:48.794 1.897 1.197 1:42.347 11
4 10 4 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:54.613 7.716 5.819 1:42.298 3
5 10 5 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:08.223 21.326 13.610 1:43.819 3
6 10 6 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:08.666 21.769 0.443 1:42.991 9
7 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:21.638 34.741 12.972 1:43.692 7
8 10 8 PRESEZZI Valerio ITA Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:32.017 45.120 10.379 1:44.202 13
9 10 9 BAGNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:27:02.717 1:15.820 30.700 1:45.816 4

10 10 10 BOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:25:53.730 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:47.970 13

1 11 1 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:10.975 - - 1:43.454 14
2 11 2 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:20.434 9.459 9.459 1:43.977 5
3 11 3 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:22.832 11.857 2.398 1:43.872 4
4 11 4 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:46.226 35.251 23.394 1:44.864 10
5 11 5 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:46.753 35.778 0.527 1:44.890 10
6 11 6 LÖSCH Herbert GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:51.862 40.887 5.109 1:45.440 12
7 11 7 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:04.876 53.901 13.014 1:46.545 12
8 11 8 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:22.160 1:11.185 17.284 1:45.975 6

1 12 1 GARZON Antonio CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:49.874 - - 1:45.096 12
2 12 2 MELIN Pierre FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:04.225 14.351 14.351 1:46.484 7
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Groupe Porsche GT4 Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 13:32

Start : 11:51, Finish flag : 12:16

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:46.897 - - 1:42.285 10
2 10 2 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:47.597 0.700 0.700 1:42.403 5
3 10 3 GHEZZI Giuseppe ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:48.794 1.897 1.197 1:42.347 11
4 10 4 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:25:54.613 7.716 5.819 1:42.298 3
5 10 5 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:08.223 21.326 13.610 1:43.819 3
6 10 6 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:08.666 21.769 0.443 1:42.991 9
7 11 1 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:10.975 24.078 2.309 1:43.454 14
8 11 2 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:20.434 33.537 9.459 1:43.977 5
9 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:21.638 34.741 1.204 1:43.692 7

10 11 3 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:22.832 35.935 1.194 1:43.872 4
11 10 8 PRESEZZI Valerio ITA Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:26:32.017 45.120 9.185 1:44.202 13
12 11 4 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:46.226 59.329 14.209 1:44.864 10
13 11 5 GREILING Andreas GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:46.753 59.856 0.527 1:44.890 10
14 12 1 GARZON Antonio CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:49.874 1:02.977 3.121 1:45.096 12
15 11 6 LÖSCH Herbert GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:26:51.862 1:04.965 1.988 1:45.440 12
16 10 9 BAGNOUD Cyrille CHE Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 15 00:27:02.717 1:15.820 10.855 1:45.816 4
17 12 2 MELIN Pierre FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:04.225 1:17.328 1.508 1:46.484 7
18 11 7 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:04.876 1:17.979 0.651 1:46.545 12
19 11 8 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 00:27:22.160 1:35.263 17.284 1:45.975 6
20 10 10 BOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:25:53.730 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:47.970 13
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Groupe Open GT Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 14:19

Start : 12:42, Finish flag : 13:10

1 23 1 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:28:14.809 - - 1:36.719 7

2 23 2 FADEL Habib ITA Porsche 991 GT3 R 3 00:07:18.848 12 Lp. 12 Lp. 2:30.900 3

3 23 3 CALDERARI Enzo CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 2 00:04:37.318 13 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0

1 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 15 00:29:09.004 - - 1:41.851 11

1 40 1 VILLIGER Loic CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:18.173 - - 1:37.124 9

2 40 2 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:19.766 1.593 1.593 1:37.028 8

3 40 3 DAUM Sebastian AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 15 00:28:30.289 12.116 10.523 1:38.179 8

4 40 4 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:34.307 16.134 4.018 1:38.911 9

5 40 5 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:35.705 17.532 1.398 1:38.183 9

6 40 6 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:40.180 22.007 4.475 1:39.341 14

7 40 7 PIERI Tazio ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:49.754 31.581 9.574 1:38.421 9

8 40 8 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:03.723 45.550 13.969 1:41.479 10

9 40 9 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:04.282 46.109 0.559 1:41.091 8

10 40 10 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:06.502 48.329 2.220 1:38.674 10

11 40 11 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:11.308 53.135 4.806 1:39.925 14

12 40 12 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

13 40 13 ALESSANDRI Pierluigi ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

14 40 14 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

#274 AND #297 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY IN THE NEXTRACE IF STARTING THE RACE

#272 - 25 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION
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Groupe Open GT Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 14:18

Start : 12:42, Finish flag : 13:10

1 23 1 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 00:28:14.809 - - 1:36.719 7

2 40 1 VILLIGER Loic CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:18.173 3.364 3.364 1:37.124 9

3 40 2 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:19.766 4.957 1.593 1:37.028 8

4 40 3 DAUM Sebastian AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 15 00:28:30.289 15.480 10.523 1:38.179 8

5 40 4 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:34.307 19.498 4.018 1:38.911 9

6 40 5 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:35.705 20.896 1.398 1:38.183 9

7 40 6 WERNER Ramon CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:40.180 25.371 4.475 1:39.341 14

8 40 7 PIERI Tazio ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:28:49.754 34.945 9.574 1:38.421 9

9 40 8 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:03.723 48.914 13.969 1:41.479 10

10 40 9 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:04.282 49.473 0.559 1:41.091 8

11 40 10 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:06.502 51.693 2.220 1:38.674 10

12 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 15 00:29:09.004 54.195 2.502 1:41.851 11

13 40 11 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 00:29:11.308 56.499 2.304 1:39.925 14

14 23 2 FADEL Habib ITA Porsche 991 GT3 R 3 00:07:18.848 12 Lp. 12 Lp. 2:30.900 3

15 23 3 CALDERARI Enzo CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 997 GT3 R 2 00:04:37.318 13 Lp. 1 Lp. - 0

16 40 12 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

17 40 13 ALESSANDRI Pierluigi ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

18 40 14 SAWAYA Fuad USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

#274 AND #297 - DRIVE THROUGH PENALTY IN THE NEXTRACE IF STARTING THE RACE

#272 - 25 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING A COLLISION
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Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 15:44

Start : 14:26, Finish flag : 14:51

1 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:25:32.988 - - 1:38.069 8

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:32.097 - - 1:37.668 4
2 2 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:33.587 1.490 1.490 1:38.744 3
3 2 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.314 2.217 0.727 1:38.528 9
4 2 4 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.722 2.625 0.408 1:38.507 9
5 2 5 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.906 2.809 0.184 1:38.932 11
6 2 6 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:36.444 4.347 1.538 1:39.434 6
7 2 7 KÄSER Bruno CHE Traum Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:38.732 6.635 2.288 1:43.690 2
8 2 8 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 11 00:18:41.021 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:40.492 3
9 2 9 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 11 00:18:41.162 3 Lp. 0.141 1:39.559 7
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Groupe Porsche GT3 Cup Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 15:42

Start : 14:26, Finish flag : 14:51

1 2 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:32.097 - - 1:37.668 4
2 1 1 PASTORELLI Luca ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 00:25:32.988 0.891 0.891 1:38.069 8
3 2 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:33.587 1.490 0.599 1:38.744 3
4 2 3 BURKARD Gregor CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.314 2.217 0.727 1:38.528 9
5 2 4 SCHWARZER Alexander GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.722 2.625 0.408 1:38.507 9
6 2 5 HEGGLIN Peter CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:34.906 2.809 0.184 1:38.932 11
7 2 6 ARN Marc CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:36.444 4.347 1.538 1:39.434 6
8 2 7 KÄSER Bruno CHE Traum Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:25:38.732 6.635 2.288 1:43.690 2
9 2 8 KNUTZON Mike SWE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 11 00:18:41.021 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:40.492 3

10 2 9 SCHMID Daniel CHE ANT Performance Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 11 00:18:41.162 3 Lp. 0.141 1:39.559 7
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Groupe Porsche GT4 Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 16:18

Start : 15:11, Finish flag : 15:35

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:12.663 - - 1:42.485 10
2 10 2 FENICI Fransesco ITA Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:13.505 0.842 0.842 1:42.045 10
3 10 3 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:15.200 2.537 1.695 1:42.749 14
4 10 4 GHEZZI Giuseppe ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:17.297 4.634 2.097 1:42.362 12
5 10 5 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:18.122 5.459 0.825 1:42.545 12
6 10 6 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:33.060 20.397 14.938 1:43.175 14
7 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:40.988 28.325 7.928 1:43.961 7
8 10 8 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:48.028 35.365 7.040 1:42.859 11
9 10 9 CHALIGNE Stefan CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:25:17.902 1:05.239 29.874 1:47.036 12

10 10 10 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 2 00:03:59.996 12 Lp. 12 Lp. - 0

1 11 1 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:28.326 - - 1:43.628 14
2 11 2 RICHTER Jens GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:34.538 6.212 6.212 1:42.914 6
3 11 3 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:36.398 8.072 1.860 1:44.311 11
4 11 4 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:55.757 27.431 19.359 1:44.280 7
5 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:59.985 31.659 4.228 1:45.404 14
6 11 6 LÖSCH Herbert GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:10.364 42.038 10.379 1:45.850 11
7 11 7 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:19.220 50.894 8.856 1:45.981 11
8 11 8 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:34.140 1:05.814 14.920 1:47.689 8

1 12 1 SALAMANCA Massimo CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:00.164 - - 1:45.288 14
2 12 2 GUILLAND Arnaud FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:18.812 18.648 18.648 1:46.247 5

Page : 1 / 1



Groupe Porsche GT4 Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 16:19

Start : 15:11, Finish flag : 15:35

1 10 1 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:12.663 - - 1:42.485 10
2 10 2 FENICI Fransesco ITA Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:13.505 0.842 0.842 1:42.045 10
3 10 3 HERBST Thomas GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:15.200 2.537 1.695 1:42.749 14
4 10 4 GHEZZI Giuseppe ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:17.297 4.634 2.097 1:42.362 12
5 10 5 GNEMMI Paolo ITA Ebimotors Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:18.122 5.459 0.825 1:42.545 12
6 11 1 SCHETTY Patrick CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:28.326 15.663 10.204 1:43.628 14
7 10 6 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:33.060 20.397 4.734 1:43.175 14
8 11 2 RICHTER Jens GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:34.538 21.875 1.478 1:42.914 6
9 11 3 KRESSIG Renzo CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:36.398 23.735 1.860 1:44.311 11

10 10 7 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:40.988 28.325 4.590 1:43.961 7
11 10 8 GIOGA ITA Bellspeed Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:24:48.028 35.365 7.040 1:42.859 11
12 11 4 BRAUCH Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:55.757 43.094 7.729 1:44.280 7
13 11 5 BUCHER Thomas CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:24:59.985 47.322 4.228 1:45.404 14
14 12 1 SALAMANCA Massimo CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:00.164 47.501 0.179 1:45.288 14
15 11 6 LÖSCH Herbert GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:10.364 57.701 10.200 1:45.850 11
16 10 9 CHALIGNE Stefan CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 14 00:25:17.902 1:05.239 7.538 1:47.036 12
17 12 2 GUILLAND Arnaud FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:18.812 1:06.149 0.910 1:46.247 5
18 11 7 RÜEGGER Balz CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:19.220 1:06.557 0.408 1:45.981 11
19 11 8 FRÖHLICH Rolf CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 00:25:34.140 1:21.477 14.920 1:47.689 8

20 10 10 LIETZAU Markus GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 2 00:03:59.996 12 Lp. 12 Lp. - 0
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Groupe Open GT Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 17:32

Start : 15:56, Finish flag : 16:19

1 23 1 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:19:52.860 - - 1:36.504 2

1 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 14 00:23:48.948 - - 1:40.664 12

1 40 1 PIERI Tazio ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:13.633 - - 1:37.847 4

2 40 2 ALESSANDRI Pierluigi ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:15.811 2.178 2.178 1:37.597 7

3 40 3 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:16.396 2.763 0.585 1:38.031 5

4 40 4 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:27.106 13.473 10.710 1:37.817 4

5 40 5 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:27.842 14.209 0.736 1:38.356 4

6 40 6 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:46.389 32.756 18.547 1:40.402 11

7 40 7 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:49.532 35.899 3.143 1:39.126 6

8 40 8 VILLIGER Frank CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:56.371 42.738 6.839 1:39.914 4

9 40 9 DAUM Sebastian AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 13 00:22:10.253 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.009 8

10 40 10 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 7 00:11:39.956 7 Lp. 6 Lp. 1:37.492 6

11 40 11 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 00:09:29.838 10 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0

12 40 12 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
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Groupe Open GT Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 17:33

Start : 15:56, Finish flag : 16:19

1 40 1 PIERI Tazio ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:13.633 - - 1:37.847 4

2 40 2 ALESSANDRI Pierluigi ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:15.811 2.178 2.178 1:37.597 7

3 40 3 KLINGELNBERG Jan CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:16.396 2.763 0.585 1:38.031 5

4 40 4 SARCINELLI Nicola ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:27.106 13.473 10.710 1:37.817 4

5 40 5 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:27.842 14.209 0.736 1:38.356 4

6 40 6 AKATSU Shintaro JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:46.389 32.756 18.547 1:40.402 11

7 24 1 DINKELDEIN Patrick GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 14 00:23:48.948 35.315 2.559 1:40.664 12

8 40 7 CHRISTIE Roderick ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:49.532 35.899 0.584 1:39.126 6

9 40 8 VILLIGER Frank CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 00:23:56.371 42.738 6.839 1:39.914 4

10 40 9 DAUM Sebastian AUT Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 13 00:22:10.253 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.009 8

11 23 1 DREISOW Jörg GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 12 00:19:52.860 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:36.504 2

12 40 10 RINDONE Gabriele LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 7 00:11:39.956 7 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:37.492 6

13 40 11 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 00:09:29.838 10 Lp. 3 Lp. - 0

14 40 12 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZS 153 1:57.22 1:56.89 33 1:57.91 Joker 1:57.16 6 1:57.00 22 1:57.35 13 1:57.34 12 1:57.30 8 1:56.89 33 1:57.03 19 1:57.29 7 153

2 765 GAFNER Peter 991 GT3 PCZG 252 1:57.26 1:56.61 65 1:58.04 Joker 1:57.06 20 1:57.11 15 1:57.28 2 1:57.50 24 1:57.08 18 1:57.04 22 1:57.00 26 1:57.86 60 252

3 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 264 1:57.32 1:56.90 42 1:58.25 Joker 1:57.07 25 1:57.17 15 1:57.24 8 1:57.60 28 1:57.17 15 1:56.90 42 1:56.98 34 1:57.87 55 264

4 783 HUTMACHER Marius Cayman GT4 PCZ 324 1:58.42 1:58.97 55 1:58.62 20 1:59.15 73 1:58.68 26 1:58.50 8 1:57.37 Joker 1:57.96 46 1:58.52 10 1:57.81 61 1:58.67 25 324

5 771 SCHWALLER Robert 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 395 1:48.51 1:49.14 63 1:48.27 24 1:48.11 40 1:47.83 68 1:49.36 85 1:48.16 35 1:48.42 9 1:48.44 7 1:49.49 Joker 1:47.87 64 395

6 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 616 1:49.70 1:52.16 Joker 1:50.96 126 1:48.98 72 1:48.70 100 1:49.69 1 1:48.93 77 1:49.45 25 1:49.20 50 1:50.28 58 1:48.63 107 616

7 772 WIDMER Alfred 991 II GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 732 1:50.85 1:52.78 193 1:50.72 13 1:51.22 37 1:50.71 14 1:50.61 24 1:50.34 51 1:53.53 Joker 1:49.56 129 1:49.03 182 1:49.96 89 732

8 773 KOK Jeroen 991 II GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 942 1:51.41 1:52.14 73 1:51.70 29 1:51.03 38 1:50.38 103 1:50.97 44 1:50.20 121 1:58.78 Joker 1:49.16 225 1:48.97 244 1:50.76 65 942

9 720 PODAK Heinz 718 Cayman T Widbergmotorsport PCBS 1580 2:16.52 2:13.01 Joker 2:15.18 134 2:17.94 142 2:19.70 318 2:16.30 22 2:19.94 342 2:17.96 144 2:16.70 18 2:13.36 316 2:15.08 144 1580

10 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

Regularity

Final Ranking
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Endurance Night Race Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 20:22

Start : 17:39, Finish flag : 19:40

1 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:00:35.914 - - 1:37.827 19 0
2 1 PASTORELLI L / PASTORELLI N ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:17.209 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.704 11 10

1 10 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI / IAQUINTA JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 63 02:02:14.830 - - 1:41.412 56 0
2 10 HERBST / ARRIGOSI / DE KANT GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 62 02:00:57.982 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:42.425 4 0
3 10 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:00.129 1 Lp. 2.147 1:42.288 41 0
4 10 STRAUSS Florian GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 61 01:59:23.795 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:42.398 60 0
5 10 CHALIGNE / BAGNOUD / LELCERC CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE / PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 61 02:02:14.289 2 Lp. 2:50.494 1:41.875 23 0
6 10 DELAFONTAINE/PENALBA/FELLER CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:36.914 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:44.545 44 9
7 10 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 59 02:00:52.162 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:43.101 11 0

8 10 GHEZZI / CERATI / NONES ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 31 01:15:44.163 32 Lp. 28 Lp. 1:43.131 11 0
9 10 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI / FENICI ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 00:59:15.516 36 Lp. 4 Lp. 1:42.196 24 0

1 11 LÖSCH / GRÜTTER / GROSSE GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 61 02:01:36.283 - - 1:42.818 4 0
2 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 60 02:02:11.809 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:42.621 27 0
3 11 FRÖLICH / KOCH / GUSTAVO CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS / PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:01:50.740 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:43.460 10 0

4 11 KRESSIG / BRAUCH / PUHLFÜRST CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:40:37.476 45 Lp. 43 Lp. 1:44.993 16 0

1 12 GARZON / SALAMANCA / LECLERC CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 60 02:02:00.844 - - 1:43.517 57 0
2 12 MELIN / GUILLAND FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:01:58.138 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:46.995 56 0

1 2 SCHWARZER / FARNBACHER GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:31.177 - - 1:37.983 57 0
2 2 BURKARD / FÄSSLER CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:32.879 1.702 1.702 1:37.773 56 0
3 2 HEGGLIN / ZÖCHLING CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:43.437 12.260 10.558 1:37.534 61 0
4 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:01:20.119 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:39.772 50 0

1 21 REGGIANI / SPECHT CHE Redback Racing Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 58 02:01:34.451 - - 1:45.185 57 0

1 23 DREISOW / LAUCK GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 0 - - - - 0 0

1 24 DINKELDEIN / SVEPES GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 19 00:34:16.998 - - 1:41.093 9 0

1 40 KLINGELNBERG / ZAMPARELLI CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:50.260 - - 1:36.020 52 0
2 40 CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:02:00.912 10.652 10.652 1:35.883 47 10
3 40 AKATSU / FULGENZI JAP Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:02:11.945 21.685 11.033 1:36.096 54 0
4 40 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:00:48.282 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.019 45 0
5 40 RINDONE / HOFFSÜMMER LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:01:09.927 1 Lp. 21.645 1:37.254 53 15
6 40 SAWAYA / WALLENWEIN USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:02:15.690 1 Lp. 1:05.763 1:37.646 19 0
7 40 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 62 02:00:54.591 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:40.546 10 0
8 40 WERNER / MENOTTI / CALDERARI CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 62 02:01:06.061 3 Lp. 11.470 1:40.184 30 0
9 40 VILLIGER L / VILLIGER F CHE Orchid Racing CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 59 02:01:01.204 6 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:39.062 24 0

10 40 ALESSANDRI / ZONZINI ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 43 02:01:15.779 22 Lp. 16 Lp. 1:38.375 37 0
11 40 BIASSONI / DE CASTRO ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 37 01:16:08.031 28 Lp. 6 Lp. 1:37.449 3 3
12 40 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:30:34.751 49 Lp. 21 Lp. 1:43.422 8 0

#281 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE UNDER YELLOW

#71 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING COLLISION

#111 - 9 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME

#287 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME

#291 - 15 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME
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Endurance Night Race Misano World Circuit Marco Simoncelli (4.226 km)

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.its-events.com

Printed : 06/11/2021 20:21

Start : 17:39, Finish flag : 19:40

1 1 FACH Alexander CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:00:35.914 - - 1:37.827 19 0
2 2 SCHWARZER / FARNBACHER GER PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:31.177 55.263 55.263 1:37.983 57 0
3 2 BURKARD / FÄSSLER CHE Sportec Motorsport PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:32.879 56.965 1.702 1:37.773 56 0
4 2 HEGGLIN / ZÖCHLING CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:43.437 1:07.523 10.558 1:37.534 61 0
5 40 KLINGELNBERG / ZAMPARELLI CHE Amag First Rennsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:50.260 1:14.346 6.823 1:36.020 52 0
6 40 CHRISTIE / MALUCELLI ITA Dinamic Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:02:00.912 1:24.998 10.652 1:35.883 47 10
7 40 AKATSU / FULGENZI JAP Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:02:11.945 1:36.031 11.033 1:36.096 54 0
8 40 BLOM Axel FIN GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:00:48.282 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:38.019 45 0
9 40 RINDONE / HOFFSÜMMER LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:01:09.927 1 Lp. 21.645 1:37.254 53 15

10 1 PASTORELLI L / PASTORELLI N ITA Krypton Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:17.209 1 Lp. 7.282 1:38.704 11 10
11 2 FISCHLI Dominik CHE ANT Performance PCZ Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:01:20.119 1 Lp. 2.910 1:39.772 50 0
12 40 SAWAYA / WALLENWEIN USA PRE by Manthey Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 64 02:02:15.690 1 Lp. 55.571 1:37.646 19 0
13 10 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI / IAQUINTA JPN Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 63 02:02:14.830 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:41.412 56 0
14 40 CORDONI Mario ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 62 02:00:54.591 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:40.546 10 0
15 10 HERBST / ARRIGOSI / DE KANT GER Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 62 02:00:57.982 3 Lp. 3.391 1:42.425 4 0
16 10 MISBACH Laurent FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 62 02:01:00.129 3 Lp. 2.147 1:42.288 41 0
17 40 WERNER / MENOTTI / CALDERARI CHE Stadler Motorsport Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 62 02:01:06.061 3 Lp. 5.932 1:40.184 30 0
18 10 STRAUSS Florian GER Allied Racing Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 61 01:59:23.795 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:42.398 60 0
19 11 LÖSCH / GRÜTTER / GROSSE GER G-TECH Competition Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 61 02:01:36.283 4 Lp. 2:12.488 1:42.818 4 0
20 10 CHALIGNE / BAGNOUD / LELCERC CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE / PCMA Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 61 02:02:14.289 4 Lp. 38.006 1:41.875 23 0
21 10 DELAFONTAINE/PENALBA/FELLER CHE Widbergmotorsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:36.914 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:44.545 44 9
22 12 GARZON / SALAMANCA / LECLERC CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 60 02:02:00.844 5 Lp. 23.930 1:43.517 57 0
23 11 GREILING / RICHTER GER MS Racing Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 60 02:02:11.809 5 Lp. 10.965 1:42.621 27 0
24 10 MOTTET Alexandre CHE Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 59 02:00:52.162 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:43.101 11 0
25 40 VILLIGER L / VILLIGER F CHE Orchid Racing CPGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 59 02:01:01.204 6 Lp. 9.042 1:39.062 24 0
26 11 FRÖLICH / KOCH / GUSTAVO CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZS / PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:01:50.740 6 Lp. 49.536 1:43.460 10 0
27 12 MELIN / GUILLAND FRA Orchid Racing Team CPGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:01:58.138 6 Lp. 7.398 1:46.995 56 0
28 21 REGGIANI / SPECHT CHE Redback Racing Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 58 02:01:34.451 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:45.185 57 0
29 24 DINKELDEIN / SVEPES GER Proton Racing Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 19 00:34:16.998 46 Lp. 39 Lp. 1:41.093 9 0
30 23 DREISOW / LAUCK GER PZ 5 Seen Porsche 991 II GT3 R 0 - - - - 0 0

31 40 ALESSANDRI / ZONZINI ITA Enrico Fulgenzi Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 43 02:01:15.779 22 Lp. - 1:38.375 37 0
32 40 BIASSONI / DE CASTRO ITA Vago Racing Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 37 01:16:08.031 28 Lp. 6 Lp. 1:37.449 3 3
33 10 GHEZZI / CERATI / NONES ITA Autorlando Sport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 31 01:15:44.163 34 Lp. 6 Lp. 1:43.131 11 0
34 10 PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI / FENICI ITA Amag First Rennsport Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 27 00:59:15.516 38 Lp. 4 Lp. 1:42.196 24 0
35 40 FECCHIO Roberto ITA GDL Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 16 00:30:34.751 49 Lp. 11 Lp. 1:43.422 8 0
36 11 KRESSIG / BRAUCH / PUHLFÜRST CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 16 00:40:37.476 49 Lp. 10:02.725 1:44.993 16 0

#281 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY FOR OVERTAKE UNDER YELLOW

#71 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY FOR CAUSING COLLISION

#111 - 9 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME

#287 - 3 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME

#291 - 15 SECONDS PENALTY CAUSE PIT TIME
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